FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

4-70.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

PATENTS ONLY

05-03-2001

Tab settings ゆゅゅ ▼ ▼	A COLUMN				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	101700040				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1)Ernst Hornung 2)Huba Oery	Name: DaimlerChrysler Aerospace AG				
3)Andreas Rittweger 4)Markus Quadt	4) Markus Quadt				
5)Peter Borgwardt 6)Joerg Bolz					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	APR 2 0 2001				
Additional mainte(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Carres					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Willy-Messerschmitt-Str. 1				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	W. Berner Land				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
☐ Other City: <u>Ottobrunn</u> State: ZIP: 8 5					
1)+2) 3/3/00 3) 2/28/00	Federal Republic of Germany				
Execution Date: 4) +5) 3/9/00 6) 3/13/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	2. 1 4.0.11.10.(0)				
09/458,492					
Additional numbers attac	hed? LI Yes VI No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Walter F. Fasse					
Name: Walter 1: Tasse					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
I CARLILI ROME HERE HERE HERE BURK BURK IN 1881	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
021553					
PATENT AND TRADEHARK OFFICE	8. Deposit account number: 50-0507				
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
2001 LMUELLER 00000263 500507 09458492 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
EDOT ENGLEEN VVVIII					
581 40.00 CH	Washad appuin a true CODY				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.					
of the original document.					
T. Franco /////	April 17, 2001				
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3				
Docket No.: 3852/ks	Total Littings of bases combined a				
Booker					
Enclosures: Assignment, Postcard					

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with enclosure was mailed on April 17, 2001 as first-class mail, postage pre-paid, in an envelope addressed to: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, BOX ASSIGNMENT,

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. Rann Smith - Apr. 17, 2001

Karin Smith - April 17, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Ernst Hornung of: Platanenweg 8, D 28816 Stuhr, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Huba Öry of: Schmiedgasse 16, D 52074 Aachen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Andreas Rittweger of: Am Reitplatz 2, D 28832 Achim, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Markus Quadt of: Berliner Str. 55, D 53859 Niederkassel, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 5) Peter Borgwardt of: Rohrdommelweg 24, D 28357 Bremen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 6) Jörg Bolz of: Rekumer Strasse 192 A, D 28777 Bremen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

APPARATUS FOR LAUNCHING AND DEPLOYING MULTIPLE SATELLITES

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: Dec. 10, 1999; Dec. 20, 1999; Jan. 26, 2000; Jan. 28, 2000 (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: Dec. 9, 1999 under U. S. Application Serial No.: 09/458,492, and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3852;

And Whereas, Assignee:

DaimlerChrysler Aerospace AG

of: Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse 1, D 85521 Ottobrunn, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0913 Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Signatur	Emt Horn	03,03.20	Witness:	
	Ernst Hornung	Date		Date
Signatur	Huba Öry 03	.03 . 2000 Date	Witness:	Date
	Andreas Rittweger	Date		Date
	Markus Quadt			Date
Signatur	Peter Borgward	Date	3/2000 Witness:	Date
Signatur	e: Jorg Bolz	13.63.200 o Date	Witness:	Date

2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/20/2001